LGHT-R
USER MANUAL
www.effilux.com1/6USER MANUAL EN LGHT-R V1.2.2023
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION
Thank you for purchasing an Effilux’s product. To ensure proper use of the product, please read this User manual before use and keep
it for your future reference. Any improper use voids the warranty. This product is an LED light used for machine vision and industrial
inspection. Do not use the product for other applications, and be sure to follow the instructions below.
Datasheets and drawings in PDF and/or CAD are available upon request, please contact Effilux.

Do not inverse electrical polarity - check your connections and the conventions. The product packaging must be removed before use.
www.effilux.com2/6USER MANUAL EN LGHT-R V1.2.2023
PART NUMBER KEY
Standard version
LGHT-R 100 CC - XX Y Z
Size Color Detail Rev Custom
Type R = Ring light 100 = 100mm RD  (Red 625nm) 00 = NA 0 0
BL   (Blue 465nm)
WH (White 5500K)
IR    (Infrared 850nm)
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES
POLARIZER LGHT-A100RP-0000
CABLES
M12 Female to Flying leads
LGHT-A000CB-XX00
(Replace XX by the cable length in meter: 05 / 10)
CAMERA MOUNTING
SOLUTIONS LGHT-A000BR-0000
Please refer to the datasheet for additional information on the accessories of the LGHT-R.
Note: The product is delivered as a package including: Transparent, Semi-diffusive and Opaline windows, lens plate(s), and the light.
The light is delivered assembled in the default configuration with the lens plate(s) positioned in Position 2 (45°) and the Semi-diffusive
window.
Example: LGHT-R100RD-0000 = Red Ring light
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION
www.effilux.com3/6USER MANUAL EN LGHT-R V1.2.2023
How to connect the LGHT-R?
The LGHT-R requires 24V DC input power. Note the trigger pin needs to be connected either to the 24V DC signal for Continuous mode
or to a PNP Trigger signal for Overdrive strobe mode.
Power Supply
Power supply / Electrical Input 24V DC +/-10%
Connector M12 - 5pins (M8 connector reserved for internal use only)
Power consumption (Max) 70W
Driver Version Autostrobe (not dimmable)
Input signal PNP trigger input: Light ON: from 4 to 24V / Max. signal consumption: 0.8mA @24V
M12 - 5 pins
male connector
1 +24 V
Brown cable
PNP TRIGGER 4
(Light ON if VPNP> 4VDC)
Black cable
GND 3
Blue cable
AutoStrobe feature
AutoStrobe
Duty cycle Max. 15% in strobe mode
Rising time 30µs
Falling time 15µs
OPTICAL FLEXIBILITY
www.effilux.com4/6USER MANUAL EN LGHT-R V1.2.2023
By using polarizers, on the light and on the camera, it is possible to eliminate glare from your
workpiece making it easier to acquire a suitable image for the application. The user can insert
directly the polarizer LGHT-A100RP-0000 inside the LGHT-R100, on top of the window.
Important note:
- Please note that with the polarizer accessory, the Ring is IP50. For IP65 polarized version, a specific polarizer
IP accessory is available (polarizer directly glued on a transparent window).
The LGHT-R offers flexible lens positioning to control the beam angle and different type of diffusers to adapt the uniformity.  The user
can easily change the diffuser and the lens position.
How to change the optical configuration?
How to install a polarizer accessory?
MECHANICAL CONSIDERATION
IP rating
IP65
For extended use with water please ensure to use a plastic cap on the unused connector (M8)